

Windstream Communications 4001 N Rodney Parham Rd Little Rock, AR 72212 Lori Wheeler Tariff Analyst Corporate Legal 678.891.0305 Lori.Wheeler@Windstream.com

August 14, 2019

Via FedEx

Mr. Michael J. Schmitt, Commissioner Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40601

RE: Business Telecom, LLC d/b/a EarthLink Business IV – Notification of Detariffing of local services tariff (Kentucky Tariff No. 8) and IXC services tariff (Kentucky Tariff No. 7)

Dear Mr. Schmitt:

Pursuant to HB337, dated April 22, 2006, please accept the original and one (1) copy of this letter as notice that Business Telecom, LLC d/b/a EarthLink Business IV ("BTI") intends to operate on a detariffed basis effective August 23, 2019, and is withdrawing its local services tariff (Kentucky Tariff No. 8) and IXC services tariff (Kentucky Tariff No. 7) currently on file with the Commission. BTI will make this document available in the form of a Price Guide posted to its website outlining the terms, conditions and rates associated with the services offered at:

http://www.tariffs.net/windstream/

Sincerely,

Lori Wheeler

Lori Wheeler

RECEIVED

8/22/2019

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission**

INFORMATION FORM FOR TELEPHONE UTILITIES OPERATING PURSUANT TO KRS 278.541 through 278.544

Complete Name of Telephone Utility:	Business Telecom, LLC d/b/a EarthLink Business IV
50	Character 4004 Barbara Barbara Bal

Physical Address of Principal Office: Street: 4001 Rodney Parham Rd

City: Little Rock State: GA Zip: 30277

Primary Contact:

Name: Lori Wheeler Title: Analyst - Regulatory

Phone: 678-378-6094 Fax: N/A

E-Mail: lori.wheeler@windstream.com

Person Responsible for Answering

Consumer Complaints:

Name: __Andrea Curtis Title: Staff Manager-Cust Experience

Address (if different from above)

Street: 1720 Galleria Blvd

City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28270

Phone: 704-845-7464 Fax: N/A

In accordance with KRS 278.542 (2), which requires telephone utilities operating pursuant to 2006 KRS 278.541 through KRS 278.544 to file with the Commission certain information, I, Timothy P Loken on behalf of Business Telecom, LLC d/b/a EarthLink Business IV do hereby certify that the foregoing information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, as of this _____ day of _october__, 2020

> UTILITY: Business Telecom, EarthLink Busine

BY:

STATE OF COUNTY OF

COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

Summing the Market Hard My Commission Expires: